Water & sewer
Gas system
Interest on long-term debt
Pension expense

Total Business-Type Activities

Total Government

$

$

CITY OF OLIVE BRANCH, MISSISSIPPI
Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended September 30, 2015

Prosram Revenues
Operating Capital

Charges for Grants and Grants and
Exeenses Services Contributions Contributions

4,628,767 $ 685,625 $ 191,566 $ 25,000
15,566,363 2,837,132 151,881

6,943,927 1,529,803 9,099
2,157,031 223,725
1,164,529

373,351
817,875

3,879,624
35,531,467 5,276,285 352,546 25,000

13,134,992 13,199,264
12,384,461 13,687,050

682,523
814,416

27,016,392 26,886,314

62,547,859 $ 32,162,599 $ 352,546 $ 25,000

General Revenues
Property taxes
Intergovernmental
Sales tax
Franchise tax
Rents
Interest
Miscellaneous
Disposal of capital assets
Transfers

Total General Revenues
Change in Net Position

Net Position-Beginning, as previously reported
Prior period adjustment

Net Position-Beginning, as restated

Net Position-Ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.
-5-

Net (Expenses) Revenue and
Chanses in Net Position

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

$ (3, 726,576) $ $ (3,726,576)
(12,577,350) (12,577,350)

(5,405,025) (5,405,025)
(1,933,306) (1,933,306)
(1,164,529) (1,164,529)

(373,351) (373,351)
(817,875) (817,875)

!3,879,6241 !3,879,6241
!29,877,6361 !29,877,6361

64,272 64,272
1,302,589 1,302,589
(682,523) (682,523)
(814,4161 !814,4161
!130,0781 !130,0781

(29,877,636) (130,078) (30,007,714)

15,891,772 15,891,772
914,760 914,760

9,057,095 9,057,095
1,922,411 1,922,411

10,200 222,049 232,249
22,160 52,792 74,952

1,023,802 583,061 1,606,863
136,569 51,315 187,884

8 769 !8,7691
28,987,538 900,448 29,887,986

!890,0981 770,370 !119,7281

79,469,857 28,151,102 107,620,959
!26,603,3841 !5,583,4271 !32,186,8111
52,866,473 22,567,675 75,434,148

$ 51,976,375 $ 23,338,045 $ 75,314,420

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Cash with fiscal agents
Due from other funds
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for

uncollectibles of $3,869,007
Intergovernmental receivables
Property tax receivable
Prepa id expenses

Tot a I Assets

liabilities, Deferred Inflows
and Fund Balances

liabilities

Accounts payable
Accrued expenses
Due to other fund s
Warranty bonds

Total liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Unavailable revenue - property taxes

Total deferred inflows of resources

Fund Balances
Nonspendable:

Prepaid expenses
Restricted for:

Debt service